Adjustments to fair value of unsettled warrant obligation (160,153 ) (143,185 )
Net loss, restated $(6,894,056 ) $(13,404,693 )
Basic loss per share:
Net loss, as previously reported $(0.00 ) $(0.01 )
Net adjustments
Research and development (0.00 ) (0.00 )
General and administrative expenses (0.00 ) (0.00 )
Adjustments to fair value of unsettled warrant obligation 0.00 0.00
Net loss, restated $(0.00 ) $(0.01 )
Diluted loss per share:
Net loss, as previously reported $(0.00 ) $(0.01 )
Net adjustments
Research and development (0.00 ) (0.00 )
General and administrative expenses (0.00 ) (0.00 )
Adjustments to fair value of unsettled warrant obligation 0.00 0.00
Net loss, restated $(0.00 ) $(0.01 )
Weighted average shares used in computing net loss per share:
Basic 2,451,694,258 2,389,481,712
Diluted 2,451,694,258 2,389,481,712

8

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED CELL TECHNOLOGY, INC. - Form 10-Q

16

ADVANCED CELL TECHNOLOGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)

Consolidated Statements of Operations (unaudited) for the three months ended June 30, 2013

Three months ended June 30, 2013
As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

Revenue $58,268 $58,268
Cost of revenue 16,859 16,859
Gross profit 41,409 – 41,409
Operating expenses:
Research and development 2,862,237 113,033 2,975,270
General and administrative expenses 2,643,319 9,524 2,652,843
Total operating expenses 5,505,556 122,557 5,628,113
Loss from operations (5,464,147 ) (122,557 ) (5,586,704 )
Non-operating income (expense):
Interest income 1,015 1,015
Interest expense and late fees (370,228 ) (370,228 )
Finance gain (cost) (687,139 ) 396,000 (291,139 )
Fines and penalties (587,147 ) (587,147 )
Gain on extinguishment of debt 438,587 438,587
Adjustments to fair value of unsettled warrant obligation – (556,153 ) (556,153 )
Adjustments to fair value of derivatives 57,713 57,713
Total non-operating expense (1,147,199 ) (160,153 ) (1,307,352 )
Loss before provision for income tax (6,611,346 ) (282,710 ) (6,894,056 )
Provision for income tax – – –
Net loss $(6,611,346 ) $ (282,710 ) $(6,894,056 )
Loss per share:
Basic $(0.00 ) $ (0.00 ) $(0.00 )
Diluted (0.00 ) (0.00 ) (0.00 )
Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 2,451,694,258 – 2,451,694,258
Diluted 2,451,694,258 – 2,451,694,258

Consolidated Statements of Operations (unaudited) for the six months ended June 30, 2013

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED CELL TECHNOLOGY, INC. - Form 10-Q

17

Six months ended June 30, 2013
As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

Revenue $146,049 $146,049
Cost of revenue 51,218 51,218
Gross profit 94,831 – 94,831
Operating expenses:
Research and development 5,854,237 219,592 6,073,829
General and administrative expenses 5,469,183 17,529 5,486,712
Total operating expenses 11,323,420 237,121 11,560,541
Loss from operations (11,228,589 ) (237,121 ) (11,465,710 )
Non-operating income (expense):
Interest income 2,792 2,792
Interest expense and late fees (894,417 ) (894,417 )
Finance gain (cost) (980,259 ) 1,026,000 45,741
Fines and penalties (587,147 ) (587,147 )
Gain on extinguishment of debt 438,587 438,587
Adjustments to fair value of unsettled warrant obligation – (1,169,185 ) (1,169,185 )
Adjustments to fair value of derivatives 224,646 224,646
Total non-operating expense (1,795,798 ) (143,185 ) (1,938,983 )
Loss before provision for income tax (13,024,387 ) (380,306 ) (13,404,693 )
Provision for income tax – – –
Net loss $(13,024,387 ) $(380,306 ) $(13,404,693 )
Loss per share:
Basic $(0.01 ) $(0.00 ) $(0.01 )
Diluted (0.01 ) (0.00 ) (0.01 )
Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 2,389,481,712 – 2,389,481,712
Diluted 2,389,481,712 – 2,389,481,712

9

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED CELL TECHNOLOGY, INC. - Form 10-Q

18

ADVANCED CELL TECHNOLOGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows Impact

The following table includes selected information from the Company’s consolidated statements of cash flows
presenting previously reported and restated cash flows, for the six months ended June 30, 2013:

For the six months ended
June 30, 2013
As
Previously
Reported

As
Restated

Net loss $(13,024,387) $(13,404,693)
Stock based compensation 1,793,884 2,031,005
Adjustments to fair value of unsettled warrant obligation – 1,169,185